AP22802
Document number: DS36218  Rev. 4 - 3
1 of 14
August 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
AP22802
A

RθJA = Thermal resistance
PD = Total power dissipation
Ordering Information
AP22802X XX  - 7
PackingPackage
W5 : SOT25 7 : Tape & Reel
Enable
 A : Active High
B : Active Low
Part Number
Package
Code
Packaging
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP22802AW5-7 W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22802BW5-7 W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Marking Information
1 2 3
5 74
XX Y W X
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Green
( Top View )
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Type Identification Code
AP22802AW5-7 SOT25 XA
AP22802BW5-7 SOT25 XB
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
USE AP22811
AP22802
Document number: DS36218  Rev. 4 - 3